
Indiana          2008 - 2009

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

AmeriCorps:  This year AmeriCorps will provide more than  570 individuals the opportunity to
provide intensive, results-driven service to meet education, environmental, public safety and other
pressing needs in communities across Indiana.  Roughly three-quarters of all AmeriCorps grant funding
goes to the Governor-appointed Office of Faith-Based and Community Initiatives, which in turn awards
grants to nonprofit groups to respond to local needs.  Most of the remainder of the grant funding is
distributed by the Corporation directly to multi-state and national organizations through a competitive
grants process.  Other individuals will serve through AmeriCorps*VISTA, whose members help bring
individuals and communities out of poverty by serving full-time to fight illiteracy, improve health services,
create businesses and increase housing opportunities, and AmeriCorps*NCCC (National Civilian
Community Corps), a 10-month, full time residential program for men and women between the ages of
18 and 24.   In exchange for their service, AmeriCorps members earn an education award of up to
$4,725 that can be used to pay for college or to pay back qualified student loans.  Since 1994, more than
7,900 Indiana residents have qualified for Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards totaling more than
$24,400,000. 

Learn and Serve America:  Learn and Serve America provides grants to schools, colleges,
and nonprofit groups to engage more than  6,600 Indiana students in community service linked to
academic achievement and the development of civic skills.  This type of learning, called service-learning,
improves communities while preparing young people for a lifetime of responsible citizenship.  Learn and
Serve America also provides curricula and other resources to teachers, faculty members, schools, and
community groups.

Meeting community needs in Indiana. More than  15,000 people of all ages and backgrounds are helping to
meet local needs, strengthen communities, and increase civic engagement through 66 national service projects across
Indiana. Serving with national and local nonprofits, schools, faith-based organizations and other groups, these citizens tutor
and mentor children, coordinate after-school programs, build homes, conduct neighborhood patrols, restore the
environment, respond to disasters, build nonprofit capacity and recruit and manage volunteers.  This year, the Corporation
for National and Community Service will commit more than  $10,400,000 to support Indiana communities through three
national service initiatives: 

Senior Corps:  More than  8,600 seniors in Indiana contribute their time and talents in one of three
Senior Corps programs.  Foster Grandparents serve one-on-one as tutors and mentors to more than
3,900 young people who have special needs.  Senior Companions help more than  380 homebound
seniors and other adults maintain independence in their own homes.  RSVP volunteers conduct safety
patrols for local police departments, protect the environment, tutor and mentor youth, respond to natural
disasters, and provide other services through more than  1,400 groups across Indiana.

The Corporation for National and Community Service improves lives, strengthens communitites, and fosters civic
engagement through service and volunteering.  Each year the Corporation engages more than four million Americans in
service to meet local needs through Senior Corps, AmeriCorps, and Learn and Serve America.  To learn visit
www.NationalService.gov or call 202-606-5000 or TTY 202-565-2799.



Indiana At a Glance
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36          575    $3,198,785

AmeriCorps*State (Competitive)
AmeriCorps*State (Formula)
AmeriCorps*National
AmeriCorps*VISTA
AmeriCorps*NCCC
Education Awards Program (National)

AmeriCorps
3
9
7
8
2
7

Program Sites

         108
         312
          79
          40

N/A
          36

Participants 

     $654,303
   $1,646,776
     $286,776
     $596,530

N/A
      $14,400

Program
Funding

AmeriCorps Total

 31        8,633    $4,114,766

Foster Grandparent Program
Retired and Senior Volunteer Program
Senior Companion Program

Senior Corps
 8

 21
 2

Projects

         606
       7,797
         230

   $2,042,089
   $1,317,643
     $755,034

Program
Funding

This figure represents the maximum potential value of Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards that can be earned by AmeriCorps
members serving in Indiana. The award can be used in any state to pay for college, graduate school, vocational training, or to pay
back student loans.  The education award total is included in total Corporation funding.

Indiana is served by the AmeriCorps*NCCC campus located in Vinton, Iowa.  
In the past year,  AmeriCorps*NCCC teams have served on projects in Franklin and Gary.

1

1

2

This figure represents the number of awarded positions available to be filled in the 2008 - 2009 program year.  For AmeriCorps*VISTA
and the Education Awards Program, this represents the actual number of AmeriCorps members in active service.

Participants

 2        6,680      $796,725

K-12 School-Based
Higher Education

Learn and Serve America
 2
 

Grantees

       6,680
N/A

Participants

     $796,725
N/A

Program
Funding

Learn and Serve America Total

Program Totals  69       15,888    $8,595,205

          17
           1

          18

     $309,150
     $631,238
     $587,025
     $189,000

N/A
     $170,100

   $1,886,513

3

2
Education

 Award 

3

Disability Outreach
Program Development & Technical Assistance
State Commission Administration

Administrative Funds
      $91,119
     $108,000
     $285,810

N/A      $484,929

Program
Funding

   $1,886,513

Total Corporation Funding (including Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards)   $10,481,718

Senior Corps Total

Administrative Funds Total

Subgrantees



Senior Corps in Indiana
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Anderson

Auburn

Bloomington

Columbus

Crown Point

Elkhart

Evansville

Evansville

Fort Wayne

Fort Wayne

Gary

Hammond

Indianapolis

Indianapolis

Indianapolis

Jasper

Lawrenceburg

Muncie

Primary City

Madison County RSVP

RSVP of Dekalb/Noble/Steuben Counties

Monroe/Owen Counties RSVP

Columbus FGP

Northwest Indiana FGP

RSVP of Elkhart County

Vanderburgh/Gibson/Posey/Warrick FGP

RSVP-Evansville

Fort Wayne Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP of Allen County, Inc.

SCP of Gary

RSVP of Lake, Laporte, and Starke Counties

RSVP of Central Indiana

Senior Companion Program

Greater Indianapolis FGP

Dubois/Pike & Warrick County RSVP

Dearborn County RSVP

RSVP of Delaware County

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

RSVP

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Program TypeNumber of 
Participants

         350

         325

         375

          96

          73

         200

          63

          60

          94

         600

          77

         941

         130

         153

          71

         330

         350

         491

Program Name

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Anderson/Union Township Public Library

Catholic Charities Fort Wayne/South Bend

Aging & Community Services of South Central
Indiana, Inc.

Catholic Charities Diocese of Gary

Catholic Charities Fort Wayne/South Bend

Community Action Program Evansville (Cape)

Patchwork Central, Inc.

Lutheran Homes Inc.

Catholic Charities Diocese of Gary

Catholic Charities Diocese of Gary

Catholic Social Services of Central Indiana

Catholic Social Services of Central Indiana

Community Action of Greater Indianapolis

Dubois-Pike-Warrick Economic Opportunity
Committee, Inc.

Dearborn County Social Council

YWCA of Muncie Indiana



Senior Corps in Indiana
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New Albany

New Castle

New Castle

Richmond

Rochester

South Bend

South Bend

Tell City

Terre Haute

Terre Haute

Valparaiso

Vincennes

Washington

Primary City

South Central Indiana RSVP

Henry/Hancock/Rush Counties FGP

RSVP Hancock/Henry/Rush Counties

RSVP of Wayne County

RSVP of Fulton County

RSVP of St. Joseph County

Saint Joseph/Elkhart Counties FGP

Crawford/Perry/Spencer RSVP

WICAA Foster Grandparent Program

WICAA Retired and Senior Volunteer Program

Valparaiso RSVP

RSVP of Knox County

RSVP of Daviess County

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Program TypeNumber of 
Participants

       1,080

          80

         175

         324

         200

         414

          62

         225

          67

         200

         245

         482

         300

Total Number of Senior Corps Volunteers        8,633

Program Name

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Interfaith Community Council

Interlocal Community Action Program

Interlocal Community Action Program

City of Richmond

Fulton County Council on Aging

Catholic Charities Fort Wayne/South Bend

Real Services Inc.

Lincoln Hills Development Corporation

Western Indiana Community Action Agency, Inc.

Western Indiana Community Action Agency, Inc.

Porter County Community Services, Inc.

Vincennes University

RSVP of Daviess County Indiana, Inc.



AmeriCorps in Indiana
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Harmony School Corporation

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

United Way of Bartholomew County

Franklin College

University of Wisconsin, Parkside

Anew Life Youth Development Corporation

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Habitat for Humanity of Elkhart County

The College of New Jersey

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Boys & Girls Clubs of Indianapolis

Catholic Network of Volunteer Service

Sponsor Organization (if different)

American Red Cross of Greater Indianapolis

Harmony Student Engagement Project/Harmony-
Corps

Wells Community BGC

BGC of Northwest Indiana

Volunteer Resource Management Capacity Building
Initiative

Building a Healthy Community

American Red Cross of Greater Indianapolis

Indiana University/Purdue University, Ft. Wayne

YouthBuild Gary, IN

Cedar Lake BGC

HFH of Elkhart County

DePauw University

BGC of Hancock County

American Red Cross of Greater Indianapolis

Bosma Industries for the Blind, Inc.

BGC of Indianapolis

Neighborhood After-School Corps

Providence Volunteer Ministry

Girls Incorporated of Indianapolis, Inc.

Program Name

           3

          12

N/A

N/A

          20

          64

           2

           2

          21

N/A

           4

N/A

N/A

          12

           4

N/A

          38

           2

           4

# of
Members

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*State

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*National

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*National

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*State

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Program Type

Bloomington

Bloomington

Bluffton

Cedar Lake

Columbus

Franklin

Ft. Wayne

Ft. Wayne

Gary

Gary

Goshen

Greencastle

Greenfield

Indianapolis

Indianapolis

Indianapolis

Indianapolis

Indianapolis

Indianapolis

Primary City



AmeriCorps in Indiana

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

Indiana AIDS Fund

Indiana Juvenile Justice Task Force, Inc.

Indiana State Department of Health

Indiana University

Office of Faith-Based and Community Initiatives

Starfish Inc.

The New Teacher Project

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

University of Wisconsin, Parkside

University of Wisconsin, Parkside

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Catholic Network of Volunteer Service

University of Wisconsin, Parkside

Student Conservation Association

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Boys & Girls Clubs of Wayne County Indiana, Inc

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Indianapolis, IN National AIDS Fund AmeriCorps
Program

Indiana Mentor Corps

AmeriCorps Improving Health Throughout Indiana

GrowIndiana

Neighborhood Christian Legal Clinic

2009-2010 OFBCI VISTA Project

Starfish Initiative

Indianapolis Teaching Fellows

Lyn Treece BGC of Tippecanoe County

Diocese of Fort Wayne-South Bend

Ball State

Manchester College

BGC of Noblesville

ACE Leadership

Center for Social Concerns, Summer Service Learning
Program

St. Mary's College

Indiana Dunes National Lakeshore

BGC of Wayne County, Indiana

Project:  ACES

Program Name

           6

          24

          30

          72

           9

           4

           2

          30

N/A

           5

          12

           8

N/A

           8

N/A

           7

           1

N/A

          34

# of
Members

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*National

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*National

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*National

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*State

Program Type

Indianapolis

Indianapolis

Indianapolis

Indianapolis

Indianapolis

Indianapolis

Indianapolis

Indianapolis

Lafayette

Mishawaka

Muncie

N. Manchester

Noblesville

Notre Dame

Notre Dame

Notre Dame

Porter

Richmond

Richmond

Primary City



AmeriCorps in Indiana

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

         575Total Number of AmeriCorps Members

Scott County partnership, Inc.

American Red Cross, St. Joseph County Chapter

Habitat for Humanity of St. Joseph County

Indiana State University

University of Wisconsin, Parkside

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

United Way of Porter County

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Scott County AmeriCorps

Indiana Response and Preparedness Corps

HFH St Joseph County

Sycamore Service Corps

Indiana State University

BGC of Porter County

Porter County Partnership

Program Name

          27

          36

           5

          51

           4

N/A

          12

# of
Members

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*State

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*State

Program Type

Scottsburg

South Bend

South Bend

Terre Haute

Terre Haute

Valparaiso

Valparaiso

Primary City

Notes:  If  there are programs with identical names in separate entries, they are different grants to the same organization. If no members
are shown, either the grant is for planning or technical assistance, or enrollment data was not available at the time of printing.



Learn and Serve America in Indiana

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

Primary City Sponsor Organization
Number of
Participants    Program Type

Bainbridge

Bedford

Bloomfield

Brownsburg

Columbus

Frankfort

Ft. Wayne

Indianapolis

Indianapolis

Indianapolis

Indianapolis

Lafayette

Lafayette

Martinsville

Mooresville

Muncie

Notre Dame

Spencer

Valparaiso

West Lafayette

North Putnam Community School Corporation

Bedford North Lawrence

White River Valley School District

Brownsburg Community School Corporation

C4 Columbus Area Career Connection

Frankfort High School

Ft. Wayne Schools

IPS Career & Technology Center

Indiana Department of Education

Indianapolis Public Schools

Metropolitan School District of Perry Township

Lafayette Jefferson High School

McCutcheon High School

Metropolitan School District of Martinsville

Mooresville Consolidated School Corporation

Indiana Academy for Science, Mathematics and
Humanities

University of Notre Dame

Spencer-Owen Community Schools

Valparaiso Community Schools

Purdue University

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

Higher Education

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

Notes:

         400

          22

       2,153

         304

         157

N/A

         100

N/A

N/A

       2,152

          40

          29

         167

         298

N/A

N/A

         478

         380

       6,680Total Number of Learn and Serve Participants

If no participants are shown, either the grant is for planning or technical assistance, or enrollment data was not available at the
time of printing, or the organization listed is the primary grantee and the participants are listed by its subgrantees.



Contacts

Indiana

Indiana State Office
46 East Ohio St
Room 226
Indianapolis, IN 46204-1903

(317) 226-6724 (317) 226-5437
llopez@cns.gov

North Central Region - Vinton, IA
1004 G Avenue
Vinton, IA 52349

319-472-9667 319-472-5174

Stefonie Sebastian

151 West Ohio St.
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2731

(317) 232-9153 (317) 232-9121 
ssebast@doe.in.gov

CNCS Headquarters
1201 New York Avenue NW, Rm 9314
Washington, DC 20005-3917

202-606-6834 202-565-2743
enash@cns.gov

302 West Washington Street, Room E012
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2766

(317) 233-3295 (317) 233-5660 
irandolph@ofbci.in.gov

Isaac Randolph

Elson Nash

Louis Lopez

Dan Milnes

Indiana Department of Education

Office of Faith-Based and Community Initiatives

For more information about AmeriCorps and Community-based Learn and Serve programs, contact:

For more information about AmeriCorps*VISTA and Senior Corps programs, contact:

For more information about Learn and Serve America Higher Education programs, contact:

For more information about AmeriCorps*NCCC efforts, contact the regional campus:

For more information about Learn and Serve America School Based K-12 programs,contact:

Phone: Fax:

Phone: Fax:

Phone: Fax:

Phone: Fax:

Phone: Fax:

For further information, please visit www.nationalservice.gov


