

Indiana 2008 - 2009

Meeting community needs in Indiana. More than **15,000** people of all ages and backgrounds are helping to meet local needs, strengthen communities, and increase civic engagement through **66** national service projects across Indiana. Serving with national and local nonprofits, schools, faith-based organizations and other groups, these citizens tutor and mentor children, coordinate after-school programs, build homes, conduct neighborhood patrols, restore the environment, respond to disasters, build nonprofit capacity and recruit and manage volunteers. This year, the Corporation for National and Community Service will commit more than **\$10,400,000** to support Indiana communities through three national service initiatives:



Senior Corps: More than **8,600** seniors in Indiana contribute their time and talents in one of three Senior Corps programs. Foster Grandparents serve one-on-one as tutors and mentors to more than **3,900** young people who have special needs. Senior Companions help more than **380** homebound seniors and other adults maintain independence in their own homes. RSVP volunteers conduct safety patrols for local police departments, protect the environment, tutor and mentor youth, respond to natural disasters, and provide other services through more than **1,400** groups across Indiana.



AmeriCorps: This year AmeriCorps will provide more than **570** individuals the opportunity to provide intensive, results-driven service to meet education, environmental, public safety and other pressing needs in communities across Indiana. Roughly three-quarters of all AmeriCorps grant funding goes to the Governor-appointed Office of Faith-Based and Community Initiatives, which in turn awards grants to nonprofit groups to respond to local needs. Most of the remainder of the grant funding is distributed by the Corporation directly to multi-state and national organizations through a competitive grants process. Other individuals will serve through AmeriCorps*VISTA, whose members help bring individuals and communities out of poverty by serving full-time to fight illiteracy, improve health services, create businesses and increase housing opportunities, and AmeriCorps*NCCC (National Civilian Community Corps), a 10-month, full time residential program for men and women between the ages of 18 and 24. In exchange for their service, AmeriCorps members earn an education award of up to \$4,725 that can be used to pay for college or to pay back qualified student loans. Since 1994, more than **7,900** Indiana residents have qualified for Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards totaling more than **\$24,400,000**.



Learn and Serve America: Learn and Serve America provides grants to schools, colleges, and nonprofit groups to engage more than **6,600** Indiana students in community service linked to academic achievement and the development of civic skills. This type of learning, called service-learning, improves communities while preparing young people for a lifetime of responsible citizenship. Learn and Serve America also provides curricula and other resources to teachers, faculty members, schools, and community groups.

The Corporation for National and Community Service improves lives, strengthens communities, and fosters civic engagement through service and volunteering. Each year the Corporation engages more than four million Americans in service to meet local needs through Senior Corps, AmeriCorps, and Learn and Serve America. To learn visit www.NationalService.gov or call 202-606-5000 or TTY 202-565-2799.



Indiana At a Glance

Senior Corps	Projects	Participants		Program Funding
Foster Grandparent Program	8	606		\$2,042,089
Retired and Senior Volunteer Program	21	7,797		\$1,317,643
Senior Companion Program	2	230		\$755,034
Senior Corps Total	31	8,633		\$4,114,766
AmeriCorps	Program Sites	Participants ¹	Education Award ²	Program Funding
AmeriCorps*State (Competitive)	3	108	\$309,150	\$654,303
AmeriCorps*State (Formula)	9	312	\$631,238	\$1,646,776
AmeriCorps*National	7	79	\$587,025	\$286,776
AmeriCorps*VISTA	8	40	\$189,000	\$596,530
AmeriCorps*NCCC	2	N/A	N/A	N/A ³
Education Awards Program (National)	7	36	\$170,100	\$14,400
AmeriCorps Total	36	575	\$1,886,513	\$3,198,785
Learn and Serve America	Grantees	Participants	Subgrantees	Program Funding
K-12 School-Based	2	6,680	17	\$796,725
Higher Education		N/A	1	N/A
Learn and Serve America Total	2	6,680	18	\$796,725
Administrative Funds				Program Funding
Disability Outreach				\$91,119
Program Development & Technical Assistance				\$108,000
State Commission Administration				\$285,810
Administrative Funds Total		N/A		\$484,929
Program Totals	69	15,888	\$1,886,513	\$8,595,205
Total Corporation Funding (including Sega	Total Corporation Funding (including Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards) \$1			,481,718

Total Corporation Funding (including Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards)

¹This figure represents the number of awarded positions available to be filled in the 2008 - 2009 program year. For AmeriCorps*VISTA and the Education Awards Program, this represents the actual number of AmeriCorps members in active service.

² This figure represents the maximum potential value of Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards that can be earned by AmeriCorps members serving in Indiana. The award can be used in any state to pay for college, graduate school, vocational training, or to pay back student loans. The education award total is included in total Corporation funding.

³ Indiana is served by the AmeriCorps*NCCC campus located in Vinton, Iowa. In the past year, AmeriCorps*NCCC teams have served on projects in Franklin and Gary.



Senior Corps in Indiana

Primary City	Program Name Sponsor Organization (if different)	Number of Participants	Program Type
Anderson	Madison County RSVP Anderson/Union Township Public Library	350	RSVP
Auburn	RSVP of Dekalb/Noble/Steuben Counties Catholic Charities Fort Wayne/South Bend	325	RSVP
Bloomington	Monroe/Owen Counties RSVP	375	RSVP
Columbus	Columbus FGP Aging & Community Services of South Central Indiana, Inc.	96	Foster Grandparent Program
Crown Point	Northwest Indiana FGP Catholic Charities Diocese of Gary	73	Foster Grandparent Program
Elkhart	RSVP of Elkhart County Catholic Charities Fort Wayne/South Bend	200	RSVP
Evansville	Vanderburgh/Gibson/Posey/Warrick FGP Community Action Program Evansville (Cape)	63	Foster Grandparent Program
Evansville	RSVP-Evansville Patchwork Central, Inc.	60	RSVP
Fort Wayne	Fort Wayne Foster Grandparent Program <i>Lutheran Homes Inc.</i>	94	Foster Grandparent Program
Fort Wayne	RSVP of Allen County, Inc.	600	RSVP
Gary	SCP of Gary Catholic Charities Diocese of Gary	77	Senior Companion Program
Hammond	RSVP of Lake, Laporte, and Starke Counties <i>Catholic Charities Diocese of Gary</i>	941	RSVP
Indianapolis	RSVP of Central Indiana Catholic Social Services of Central Indiana	130	RSVP
Indianapolis	Senior Companion Program Catholic Social Services of Central Indiana	153	Senior Companion Program
Indianapolis	Greater Indianapolis FGP Community Action of Greater Indianapolis	71	Foster Grandparent Program
Jasper	Dubois/Pike & Warrick County RSVP Dubois-Pike-Warrick Economic Opportunity Committee, Inc.	330	RSVP
Lawrenceburg	Dearborn County RSVP Dearborn County Social Council	350	RSVP
Muncie	RSVP of Delaware County YWCA of Muncie Indiana	491	RSVP



Senior Corps in Indiana

Primary City	Program Name Sponsor Organization (if different)	Number of Participants	Program Type
New Albany	South Central Indiana RSVP Interfaith Community Council	1,080	RSVP
New Castle	Henry/Hancock/Rush Counties FGP Interlocal Community Action Program	80	Foster Grandparent Program
New Castle	RSVP Hancock/Henry/Rush Counties Interlocal Community Action Program	175	RSVP
Richmond	RSVP of Wayne County City of Richmond	324	RSVP
Rochester	RSVP of Fulton County Fulton County Council on Aging	200	RSVP
South Bend	RSVP of St. Joseph County Catholic Charities Fort Wayne/South Bend	414	RSVP
South Bend	Saint Joseph/Elkhart Counties FGP <i>Real Services Inc.</i>	62	Foster Grandparent Program
Tell City	Crawford/Perry/Spencer RSVP Lincoln Hills Development Corporation	225	RSVP
Terre Haute	WICAA Foster Grandparent Program Western Indiana Community Action Agency, Inc	67	Foster Grandparent Program
Terre Haute	WICAA Retired and Senior Volunteer Program Western Indiana Community Action Agency, Inc.	200	RSVP
Valparaiso	Valparaiso RSVP Porter County Community Services, Inc.	245	RSVP
Vincennes	RSVP of Knox County Vincennes University	482	RSVP
Washington	RSVP of Daviess County RSVP of Daviess County Indiana, Inc.	300	RSVP
Fotal Number of Se	enior Corps Volunteers	8,633	



AmeriCorps in Indiana

	Program Name	# of	
Primary City	Sponsor Organization (if different)	Members	Program Type
Bloomington	American Red Cross of Greater Indianapolis	3	AmeriCorps*VISTA
Bloomington	Harmony Student Engagement Project/Harmony- Corps	12	AmeriCorps*State
	Harmony School Corporation		
Bluffton	Wells Community BGC	N/A	Education Awards Program
	Boys & Girls Clubs of America		
Cedar Lake	BGC of Northwest Indiana	N/A	Education Awards Program
	Boys & Girls Clubs of America		
Columbus	Volunteer Resource Management Capacity Building Initiative	g 20	AmeriCorps*State
	United Way of Bartholomew County		
Franklin	Building a Healthy Community <i>Franklin College</i>	64	AmeriCorps*State
Ft. Wayne	American Red Cross of Greater Indianapolis	2	AmeriCorps*VISTA
Ft. Wayne	Indiana University/Purdue University, Ft. Wayne University of Wisconsin, Parkside	2	Education Awards Program
Gary	YouthBuild Gary, IN	21	AmeriCorps*National
5	Anew Life Youth Development Corporation		1
Gary	Cedar Lake BGC	N/A	Education Awards Program
2	Boys & Girls Clubs of America		C C
Goshen	HFH of Elkhart County	4	AmeriCorps*National
	Habitat for Humanity of Elkhart County		-
Greencastle	DePauw University	N/A	Education Awards Program
	The College of New Jersey		C C
Greenfield	BGC of Hancock County	N/A	Education Awards Program
	Boys & Girls Clubs of America		C C
Indianapolis	American Red Cross of Greater Indianapolis	12	AmeriCorps*VISTA
Indianapolis	Bosma Industries for the Blind, Inc.	4	AmeriCorps*VISTA
Indianapolis	BGC of Indianapolis	N/A	Education Awards Program
1	Boys & Girls Clubs of America		5
Indianapolis	Neighborhood After-School Corps	38	AmeriCorps*State
ł	Boys & Girls Clubs of Indianapolis		1
Indianapolis	Providence Volunteer Ministry	2	Education Awards Program
ł	Catholic Network of Volunteer Service		
	Girls Incorporated of Indianapolis, Inc.	4	AmeriCorps*VISTA



AmeriCorps in Indiana

	Program Name	# of	
Primary City	~F • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Members	Program Type
Indianapolis	Indianapolis, IN National AIDS Fund AmeriCorps Program	6	AmeriCorps*National
	Indiana AIDS Fund		
Indianapolis	Indiana Mentor Corps	24	AmeriCorps*State
	Indiana Juvenile Justice Task Force, Inc.		
Indianapolis	AmeriCorps Improving Health Throughout Indiana	30	AmeriCorps*State
	Indiana State Department of Health		
Indianapolis	GrowIndiana	72	AmeriCorps*State
	Indiana University		
Indianapolis	Neighborhood Christian Legal Clinic	9	AmeriCorps*VISTA
Indianapolis	2009-2010 OFBCI VISTA Project	4	AmeriCorps*VISTA
	Office of Faith-Based and Community Initiatives		
Indianapolis	Starfish Initiative	2	AmeriCorps*VISTA
-	Starfish Inc.		-
Indianapolis	Indianapolis Teaching Fellows	30	AmeriCorps*National
-	The New Teacher Project		-
Lafayette	Lyn Treece BGC of Tippecanoe County	N/A	Education Awards Program
	Boys & Girls Clubs of America		C C
Mishawaka	Diocese of Fort Wayne-South Bend	5	AmeriCorps*National
Muncie	Ball State	12	Education Awards Program
	University of Wisconsin, Parkside		
N. Manchester	Manchester College	8	Education Awards Program
	University of Wisconsin, Parkside		
Noblesville	BGC of Noblesville	N/A	Education Awards Program
	Boys & Girls Clubs of America		
Notre Dame	ACE Leadership	8	AmeriCorps*National
Notre Dame	Center for Social Concerns, Summer Service Learnin Program	g N/A	Education Awards Program
	Catholic Network of Volunteer Service		
Notre Dame	St. Mary's College	7	Education Awards Program
	University of Wisconsin, Parkside		
Porter	Indiana Dunes National Lakeshore	1	Education Awards Program
	Student Conservation Association		
Richmond	BGC of Wayne County, Indiana	N/A	Education Awards Program
	Boys & Girls Clubs of America		-
Richmond	Project: ACES	34	AmeriCorps*State
	Boys & Girls Clubs of Wayne County Indiana, Inc		-



AmeriCorps in Indiana

Primary City	Program Name Sponsor Organization (if different)	# of Members	Program Type
Scottsburg	Scott County AmeriCorps	27	AmeriCorps*State
	Scott County partnership, Inc.		
South Bend	Indiana Response and Preparedness Corps	36	AmeriCorps*State
	American Red Cross, St. Joseph County Chapter		
South Bend	HFH St Joseph County	5	AmeriCorps*National
	Habitat for Humanity of St. Joseph County		
Terre Haute	Sycamore Service Corps	51	AmeriCorps*State
	Indiana State University		
Terre Haute	Indiana State University	4	Education Awards Program
	University of Wisconsin, Parkside		
Valparaiso	BGC of Porter County	N/A	Education Awards Program
	Boys & Girls Clubs of America		
Valparaiso	Porter County Partnership	12	AmeriCorps*State
	United Way of Porter County		
Total Number of Am	eriCorps Members	575	

Notes: If there are programs with identical names in separate entries, they are different grants to the same organization. If no members are shown, either the grant is for planning or technical assistance, or enrollment data was not available at the time of printing.



Learn and Serve America in Indiana

Primary City	Sponsor Organization	Number of Participants	Program Type
Bainbridge	North Putnam Community School Corporation	400	K-12 School-Based
Bedford	Bedford North Lawrence	22	K-12 School-Based
Bloomfield	White River Valley School District	2,153	K-12 School-Based
Brownsburg	Brownsburg Community School Corporation	304	K-12 School-Based
Columbus	C4 Columbus Area Career Connection	157	K-12 School-Based
Frankfort	Frankfort High School	N/A	K-12 School-Based
Ft. Wayne	Ft. Wayne Schools	100	K-12 School-Based
Indianapolis	IPS Career & Technology Center	N/A	K-12 School-Based
Indianapolis	Indiana Department of Education		K-12 School-Based
Indianapolis	Indianapolis Public Schools	N/A	K-12 School-Based
Indianapolis	Metropolitan School District of Perry Township	2,152	K-12 School-Based
Lafayette	Lafayette Jefferson High School	40	K-12 School-Based
Lafayette	McCutcheon High School	29	K-12 School-Based
Martinsville	Metropolitan School District of Martinsville	167	K-12 School-Based
Mooresville	Mooresville Consolidated School Corporation	298	K-12 School-Based
Muncie	Indiana Academy for Science, Mathematics and Humanities	N/A	K-12 School-Based
Notre Dame	University of Notre Dame	N/A	Higher Education
Spencer	Spencer-Owen Community Schools	478	K-12 School-Based
Valparaiso	Valparaiso Community Schools	380	K-12 School-Based
West Lafayette	Purdue University		K-12 School-Based
Total Number of I	earn and Serve Participants	6,680	

Notes: If no participants are shown, either the grant is for planning or technical assistance, or enrollment data was not available at the time of printing, or the organization listed is the primary grantee and the participants are listed by its subgrantees.

Corporation for NATIONAL & COMMUNITY SERVICE

Indiana

Contacts

For more information about AmeriCorps and Community-based Learn and Serve programs, contact:

Isaac Randolph

Office of Faith-Based and Community Initiatives 302 West Washington Street, Room E012 Indianapolis, IN 46204-2766 Phone: (317) 233-3295 Fax: (317) 233-5660 irandolph@ofbci.in.gov

For more information about AmeriCorps*VISTA and Senior Corps programs, contact:

Louis Lopez Indiana State Office 46 East Ohio St Room 226 Indianapolis, IN 46204-1903 Phone: (317) 226-6724 Ilopez@cns.gov

Fax: (317) 226-5437

For more information about Learn and Serve America School Based K-12 programs, contact:

Stefonie SebastianIndiana Department of Education151 West Ohio St.Indianapolis, IN 46204-2731Phone: (317) 232-9153Fax: (317) 232-9121ssebast@doe.in.gov

For more information about Learn and Serve America Higher Education programs, contact:

Elson Nash CNCS Headquarters 1201 New York Avenue NW, Rm 9314 Washington, DC 20005-3917 Phone: 202-606-6834 Fax: 202-565-2743 enash@cns.gov

For more information about AmeriCorps*NCCC efforts, contact the regional campus:

Dan Milnes

North Central Region - Vinton, IA 1004 G Avenue Vinton, IA 52349 Phone: 319-472-9667

Fax: 319-472-5174

For further information, please visit www.nationalservice.gov